
Delmarva-DC Statistics  -  July 2017 

Church and Pastor Tithes
On 

Campus

Off 

Campus
Worship

Aberdeen-New Beginnings, Steven Hooker 1,286.00$     9 23 17

Aberdeen-New Life Fellowship, Calvin H. Wilson 3,093.00$     0 0 39

Aberdeen-Riverside Community, Jason Evans 14,807.27$   0 0 330

Accomack Christian Center, Francis D. Welch 2,330.00$     6 0 19

Adelphi Del Evangelio Completo, Marvin Veliz 1,971.00$     27 8 42

Annapolis, Gerald Carpenter 4,101.00$     28 0 60

Baltimore-All Nations, Jeremias Noguera 3,248.00$     40 60 90

Baltimore-Brooklyn, Billy Humphrey 17,352.00$   1,000 100 170

Baltimore-Celebration, Aaron Randolph 1,141.00$     20 12 10

Baltimore-Central, Stanley Murray 18,748.72$   0 0 0

Baltimore-Christian Fellowship Church, James Gilliam 17,295.00$   30 14 118

Baltimore-Christian Life, Hugh Bair 92,973.96$   205 0 465

Baltimore-Dundalk Community, Daniel Rogers 2,605.00$     16 5 19

Baltimore-East, Robert Dodson 19,819.14$   96 65 195

Baltimore-Edgemere, Jude Nowak 31,090.77$   234 0 347

Baltimore-Epic Church, Chris Lockemy 18,194.00$   26 14 222

Baltimore-Fountain of Life Ministry, Kerry Grogan 2,485.00$     25 0 50

Baltimore-Inner Harbor, David Bowyer Sr 5,416.00$     21 0 50

Baltimore-Lansdowne Worship Center, Christopher Music 31,133.40$   221 167 255

Baltimore-Life Source International Church, Michael McDermott 102,548.27$ 0 0 1,085

Baltimore-Metropolitan, George Tsakalas 982.50$        22 0 33

Baltimore-New Hope, C. Michael Smith N/R 0 0 0

Baltimore-New Liberty, Dhanraj Sankar 800.00$        10 0 16

Baltimore-Sinclair Lane, Sebastian Tirado 2,153.25$     30 0 61

Bel Air-New Covenant, Rob Leins 7,597.00$     219 85 82

Beltsville-Crossfire Worship Center, Stulan Taylor 12,316.36$   34 10 70

Berlin-Ocean City Lighthouse, Theo Hobbs 5,928.72$     21 26 35

Blades-First Haitian, Livingstone Marcelin N/R 0 0 0

Boonsboro-Tri State, Jack Payne 17,000.00$   103 107 203

Brandywine-Christian Love, Rick Felton 3,743.00$     12 15 30

Bridgeville-Divine Destiny, Donovan Jenkins 4,759.22$     0 0 52

Bridgeville-Lifeway, Darrel Morris 23,953.30$   239 0 106

Cambridge-Refuge Temple, Cynthia Porter N/R 0 0 0

Cambridge-Souls Harbor, Roy Collins 8,796.00$     41 0 46

Catonsville-Life Source Church for All Nations, Peter Osano 1,788.45$     0 0 0

Centreville Community, Dwayne Dixon 5,640.00$     7 0 22

Chester Church of God, Mark Gantzhorn 1,387.00$     16 0 15

Chincoteague Church of God, Kevin Stanley 20,436.00$   51 35 154

Clear Spring-Mt Calvary, C. Leon Powell 8,098.57$     39 25 61

College Park-Iglesia de Dios El Camino (Mission), Jaime Conde N/R 0 0 0

College Park-Rice Memorial, Fredrick Reynolds 1,982.00$     21 0 17

Crisfield Church of God, John Thorne 21,952.43$   128 36 111

Crofton-Mt. Carmel, Tracy Everett 6,707.00$     6 0 28

Crownsville Church of God, Lorenzita Garcia Gabor 1,789.05$     0 0 16

Cumberland-Kingdom Victory, Rodney Rhodes 8,712.43$     35 0 53

Dagsboro Church of God, Alan Greijack 40,665.81$   153 55 322

Damascus-Lighthouse Ministries, Sandra Hamby 5,597.00$     0 0 41

Denton-Spirit Life Community, Jane Lairsey 450.00$        0 0 15

Dover-Eagle's Wings, Jean Pearce 1,175.00$     0 0 30

East New Market-Light House, Calvin Abbott 2,050.25$     37 30 32

Easton Church of God, Keith Maxwell 43,211.48$   121 202 361

Edgewood-Channel of Grace  (Mission), Kenneth Harper 10,000.00$   30 0 70

Edgewood-Love of Christ, Michael Still 4,438.00$     0 0 31

Edgewood-The Healing House  (Mission), Mary Whitehead 383.00$        0 23 10

Eldersburg-Oasis Church of God (Mission), Darrin Spencer 10,135.49$   15 0 60

Elkton Church of God, Brian Marshall 5,421.00$     59 26 75

Essex-Church of Living Water (Mission), Mark Kestner 1,995.00$     37 0 25

Farmington-Fresh Fire, Marian Kilgoe 1,437.00$     10 0 13

Federalsburg-Park Lane, Ray Parsons 7,847.31$     82 54 87

Frederick-International Community, Todd Rigney 76,147.25$   261 55 602

Frederick-New Hope Fellowship (Mission), Verna Wilson 5,043.00$     17 0 48

Fruitland-Crossroads, John Kalfayan 9,225.90$     26 62 65

Ft Washington-Living Faith Community (Mission), Abrian Haynes 1,949.00$     0 0 20

Ft. Washington-Shepherd's House, Ricardo Cachedon 8,941.74$     147 318 89

Gaithersburg-Abundant Life, Allan Leonard 2,538.69$     0 8 22

Georgetown-Booker St, Marvin Morris 10,034.66$   23 0 76

Georgetown-Eastern Shore Community, Gary Wilson 2,326.80$     0 0 42

Georgetown-Primitive Church, Lucner Pierre 670.00$        0 0 28

Germantown-GO Church DC, J.C. Worley 15,000.00$   0 0 313

Church and Pastor Tithes
On 

Campus

Off 

Campus
Worship

Glen Burnie-Gateway Church of God, Aaron Joseph N/R 0 0 0

Glen Burnie-Life of Victory, LaNae Kirwan 2,247.00$     100 19 19

Grasonville-Lake View Fellowship, John Flick 11,166.10$   84 0 86

Hagerstown-Covenant Life International, Timothy Fisher 18,443.07$   275 0 240

Hagerstown-Virginia Avenue, A. Paul Harne 41,866.00$   332 52 310

Hancock Church of God, B. Terry Goodwin 5,278.80$     67 15 50

Harwood-Luz a Las Naciones, Marta Noguera 1,800.00$     0 0 50

Hyattsville-Ebenezer, Oliver Subryan 26,769.00$   120 131 517

Iglesia de Dios del Evangelio Completo Cordero de Dios, Osman Aragon N/R 0 0 0

Jarrettsville-New Life, Mark Warfield 1,080.00$     0 0 14

Jennings Church of God, George Plants 3,346.12$     38 0 28

Joppa-Bridge of Hope Community, Keith Groves 6,284.00$     0 0 31

Kent Island Church of God, Jessie Moyer 1,477.00$     10 0 17

Lanham-New Beginnings, Viceroy Jeffrey 2,813.00$     0 0 48

Laurel--Haitian Sanctified  Church of God, Jean Moise Domond 519.50$        20 10 51

Laurel-House of His Glory International (Mission), Martin Mwangi 715.00$        0 0 12

Laurel-Life Giving, Mariano Gabor 6,826.00$     0 0 34

Laurel-Living Hope, Ryan Shawyer 7,889.50$     100 102 108

Laurel-Victory Tabernacle, C. Stacey Johnson 15,781.00$   44 0 111

Lewes-Light of the World (Mission), Robert Shockley 220.00$        0 0 10

Lexington Park-Life Community, Brian Shepard 26,324.76$   110 55 209

Loch Lynn Church of God, Ivan Ackerman 40,471.04$   350 100 425

Milford Church of God, Andrew Stevens 21,018.04$   125 0 215

Millersville-House of Mercy (Mission), Lula Harrison 7,926.00$     50 0 50

Mt Pleasant Church of God, Matthew Green 9,502.00$     31 0 44

New Windsor-Abundant Life, Robert Churchey 950.00$        5 0 4

Newark-Living Waters, Robert Nickle 5,868.00$     22 0 35

North East Church of God, Ralph Massie 13,249.81$   78 18 78

Oakland-Fresh Fire, Tommy McGinnis 1,325.00$     6 0 6

Odenton Church of God Ministries Inc, Eddie Sweeney 14,553.00$   47 12 85

Odenton-Word of Life, Charles Teagle 2,724.00$     7 7 7

Pasadena-Chesapeake Christian Center, Greg Copley 42,470.10$   53 0 191

Pasadena-El Bethel Community, David Shawyer 8,313.86$     72 14 81

Phoenix-Living Hope Ministries, Robert Groves 8,490.72$     30 0 71

Pocomoke-Living Waters Inspirational, Gregory Fentress 4,465.00$     33 10 68

Princess Anne-Walker Memorial, Tim Shawyer 31,728.35$   268 507 203

Reisterstown-Harvest, L. Darrin Pendley 13,979.41$   60 0 60

Rising Sun Church of God, Mary Dye 220.00$        10 8 15

Rock Hall Church of God 182.00$        4 22 13

Rockville Church of God, Jon Lowery 19,737.72$   63 0 99

Salisbury-Family Worship Center Truth Ministries, Bobby Weston 14,631.76$   45 0 110

Salisbury-Parkway, Greg Morris 31,353.09$   116 0 208

Seaford-Clarence Street, Carlton Cannon 13,894.72$   40 40 50

Seaford-Stein Highway, Daniel Southern 8,561.54$     0 0 84

Severn-Heritage Community, Steven Hall 80,986.33$   350 140 679

Severna Park Church of God, Henry Watts N/R 0 0 0

Silver Spring Church of God, Livingston Rolle 10,462.32$   9 0 56

Takoma Park-Iglesia de Dios Camino a Cristo (Mission), Vicente Espinoza N/R 0 0 0

Temple Hills-Refuge Temple, James Huntley 19,003.00$   31 0 76

Thurmont-Mountain View Ministries, Jeffrey Shaw 8,314.00$     15 14 23

Viers Mill Church of God, Darcy Abbott 2,291.00$     10 0 20

Waldorf-New Hope Church of God of Waldorf, Inc., Aaron Jones 82,088.75$   523 310 48

Waldorf-Powerhouse Church of God (Mission), Tony Bledsoe 2,020.00$     10 0 30

Waldorf-Voice in the Wilderness (Mission), John Miller 6,255.00$     34 0 30

Washington-Capital Center Good Hope (Mission), Josh Robinson 1,184.59$     18 0 40

Washington-Capitol, Zannie McNeil 12,138.50$   31 0 63

Washington-Hope Tabernacle, Patrick Benjamin 8,444.00$     0 0 59

Washington-Iglesia De Dios A Las Naciones, Gerber Chavez 2,533.00$     5 0 38

Washington-Life Builders Harvest Temple, James Izzard 33,985.22$   142 20 198

Washington-Metropolitan, Joseph Mitchell 19,301.00$   70 0 180

Washington-National, Stephen Lowery 59,560.50$   675 0 2,200

Washington-North East, Gerald Williams 429.00$        5 0 18

Washington-Victory Praise, Brenda Anderson 4,706.00$     201 0 25

Westminster-Crosswind, R. David Sulcer 45,629.93$   0 0 518

Westminster-Freedom Church, Mark Sparks 26,260.02$   0 0 150

White Hall-New Beginnings, Emmanuel Bertrand 2,364.00$     8 31 18

Williamsport Church of God, David Price 57,201.17$   0 0 0

Wilmington Church of God, Billy Balderson 10,026.78$   98 0 110

Woodbine-Redeeming River, Larry Digges 4,439.50$     33 10 35



Tithes, Top 25 Morning Worship  -  Top 25 

New Members 

Delmarva-DC Statistics Leaders -  July 2017 

Baltimore-Life Source International Church, Michael McDermott 102,548.27$ 

Baltimore-Christian Life, Hugh Bair 92,973.96$   

Waldorf-New Hope Church of God of Waldorf, Inc., Aaron Jones 82,088.75$   

Severn-Heritage Community, Steven Hall 80,986.33$   

Frederick-International Community, Todd Rigney 76,147.25$   

Washington-National, Stephen Lowery 59,560.50$   

Williamsport Church of God, David Price 57,201.17$   

Westminster-Crosswind, R. David Sulcer 45,629.93$   

Easton Church of God, Keith Maxwell 43,211.48$   

Pasadena-Chesapeake Christian Center, Greg Copley 42,470.10$   

Hagerstown-Virginia Avenue, A. Paul Harne 41,866.00$   

Dagsboro Church of God, Alan Greijack 40,665.81$   

Loch Lynn Church of God, Ivan Ackerman 40,471.04$   

Washington-Life Builders Harvest Temple, James Izzard 33,985.22$   

Princess Anne-Walker Memorial, Tim Shawyer 31,728.35$   

Salisbury-Parkway, Greg Morris 31,353.09$   

Baltimore-Lansdowne Worship Center, Christopher Music 31,133.40$   

Baltimore-Edgemere, Jude Nowak 31,090.77$   

Hyattsville-Ebenezer, Oliver Subryan 26,769.00$   

Lexington Park-Life Community, Brian Shepard 26,324.76$   

Westminster-Freedom Church, Mark Sparks 26,260.02$   

Bridgeville-Lifeway, Darrel Morris 23,953.30$   

Crisfield Church of God, John Thorne 21,952.43$   

Milford Church of God, Andrew Stevens 21,018.04$   

Chincoteague Church of God, Kevin Stanley 20,436.00$   

Washington-National, Stephen Lowery 2,200

Baltimore-Life Source International Church, Michael McDermott 1,085

Severn-Heritage Community, Steven Hall 679

Frederick-International Community, Todd Rigney 602

Westminster-Crosswind, R. David Sulcer 518

Hyattsville-Ebenezer, Oliver Subryan 517

Baltimore-Christian Life, Hugh Bair 465

Loch Lynn Church of God, Ivan Ackerman 425

Easton Church of God, Keith Maxwell 361

Baltimore-Edgemere, Jude Nowak 347

Aberdeen-Riverside Community, Jason Evans 330

Dagsboro Church of God, Alan Greijack 322

Germantown-GO Church DC, J.C. Worley 313

Hagerstown-Virginia Avenue, A. Paul Harne 310

Baltimore-Lansdowne Worship Center, Christopher Music 255

Hagerstown-Covenant Life International, Timothy Fisher 240

Baltimore-Epic Church, Chris Lockemy 222

Milford Church of God, Andrew Stevens 215

Lexington Park-Life Community, Brian Shepard 209

Salisbury-Parkway, Greg Morris 208

Princess Anne-Walker Memorial, Tim Shawyer 203

Boonsboro-Tri State, Jack Payne 203

Washington-Life Builders Harvest Temple, James Izzard 198

Baltimore-East, Robert Dodson 195

Pasadena-Chesapeake Christian Center, Greg Copley 191

Frederick-International Community, Jerry Allen Price 13

Laurel--Haitian Sanctified  Church of God, Jean Moise Domond 10

Milford Church of God, Andrew Van Zant Stevens 5

Waldorf-New Hope Church of God of Waldorf, Inc., Aaron Jones 3

Aberdeen-New Life Fellowship, Calvin H Wilson 2

Germantown-GO Church DC, James Clinton Worley 2

Adelphi Del Evangelio Completo, Marvin Veliz 1

Woodbine-Redeeming River, Larry David Digges 1

Odenton Church of God Ministries Inc, Eddie Sweeney 14,553.00$   

Odenton-Word of Life, Charles Teagle 2,724.00$     

Tithe Breaker 


